Decision No. 73378

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)

W. R. WEBSTER and W. O. WEBSTER, doing business as WEBSTER TANK TRUCK SERVICE, a co-partnership, to sell; and

WEBSTER TANK TRUCK SERVICE, INC., a) corporation, to purchase, a Certi-) ficate of Public Convenience and Necessity pursuant to Sections (S51-853 of the California Public (Utilities Code.

Application No. 43379

- (a) WEBSTER TANK TRUCK SERVICE,)
 INC., for authority to issue shares)
 of its common capital stock pur-)
 suant to Section 816-830 of the)
 California Public Utilities Code.)
- (b) W. R. WEBSTER and W. O. WEBSTER)
 doing business as WEBSTER TANK
 TRUCK SERVICE, a co-partnership, to)
 cell, and WEBSTER TANK TRUCK
 SERVICE INC., a corporation, to
 purchase, highway common carrier
 operating rights for the transportation of property between
 points and places in the State of
 California pursuant to Section
 851-853 of the California Public
 Utilities Code.

Application No. 43329

In the Matter of the Application of)
WEBSTER TANK TRUCK SERVICE, INC., a)
corporation, of Santa Fe Springs,)
for a certificate to operate as a)
cement carrier (Application No.)
T-70, 122, CMT-6), San Diego)
County, et al., (File No. T 70,122).)

Application No. 46542

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Webster Tank Truck Service, Inc., a corporation, is a highway common carrier, a petroleum irregular route carrier and a cement carrier operating under certificates of public convenience

and necessity issued by this Commission. On October 2, 1967, it filed its amended articles of incorporation with this Commission changing its corporate name to Marsal Transport, Inc. Accordingly, its certificates will be amended to show the new corporate name. It will also be ordered to amend its tariffs pursuant to General Orders Nos. 80-A and 117. A public hearing is not necessary.

IT IS ORDERED that:

- 1. Decision No. 62083 dated June 6, 1961, in Application No. 43329, is amended by substituting "Marsal Transport, Inc." in place and stead of "Webster Tank Truck Service, Inc."
- 2. Decision No. 62084 dated June 6, 1961, in Application No. 43379, is amended by substituting "Marsal Transport, Inc." in place and stead of "Webster Tank Truck Service, Inc."
- 3. Resolution No. 13821, Sub. No. 47 dated June 23, 1964, as amended by Decision No. 67922 dated September 30, 1964, in Application No. 46542, is further amended by substituting "Marsal Transport, Inc." in place and stead of "Webster Tank Truck Service, Inc."
- 4. Within one hundred twenty days after the effective date hereof, and on not less than ten days' notice to the Commission and to the public, Marsal Transport, Inc. shall amend its tariffs on file with this Commission as required by Rules Nos. 6.4 and 6.2 of General Orders Nos. 80-A and 117, respectively.

This order shall become effective twenty days after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this $\frac{2/5^+}{}$ day of

November, 1967.

President

Dellara Agricona f. Gulf. Morrisseif Commissioners

Commissioner William M. Bennett, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.